BUILT TO PERFORMTM
S
can
n
ers
D
ocum
ents
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Specification Sheet | Page 1 of 4
WorkForce® DS-760
Color Document Scanner
Fast, easy scanning.
Efficient document management.
Fast — up to 45 ppm/90 ipm scan speeds 1; scans both sides in just one pass
Advanced paper feed technology — dynamic skew correction prevents
misfeeds and paper jams; also features auto paper size detection and
double-feed detection
Robust — 80-page Automatic Document Feeder; duty cycle of up to 4500
sheets per day
Compatible with existing office software — includes TWAIN and ISIS® drivers
Advanced color and image adjustments made simple — Variable Color
Enhance, Color Dropout and other innovative features
Scan directly to the cloud — scan to SharePoint®, Evernote®, Google Drive TM,
SugarSync® and more 2
Scan and edit documents — save scanned documents as searchable PDF
files; OCR software included
Save on office space — compact scanner fits in any environment
Versatile paper handling — scan folded pages up to 11" x 17", rigid ID cards,
stacks of business cards and single sheets
*At retail. Excludes
specialty receipt scanners.3
Best Sellin
g*
Ep
son Scanners
Fast
up to 45 ppm1
BUILT TO PERFORM
BUILT TO PERFORMTM
WorkForce® DS-760 Color Document Scanner
Epson®
Specification Sheet | Page 2 of 4
Offering world-class performance for fast-paced businesses, the high-speed
WorkForce DS-760 document scanner was designed for easy operation in
heavy-use environments. Speeding through scans up to 45 ppm1, it also features
auto paper size detection and dynamic skew correction to prevent paper jams and
avoid downtime. A robust and reliable workhorse, the DS-760 includes an 80-page
ADF and a high daily duty cycle. TWAIN and ISIS compatibility make it ideal for
use with existing professional document management systems. And, advanced
image adjustments make getting sharp scans simple. The DS-760 even scans
directly to popular cloud services 2. It’s the efficient way to scan critical documents
and get them to their destination.
Scanners at a glance
Fast, easy scanning.
Efficient document
management.
Shown with optional
Network Interface Unit
WorkForce DS-760 WorkForce DS-860
Scan Speed: Up to 45 ppm/90 ipm1 Up to 65 ppm/130 ipm1
Paper Handling: Up to 4500 sheets per day Up to 6000 sheets per day
Software Support: TWAIN and ISIS drivers TWAIN and ISIS drivers
WorkForce® DS-760 Color Document Scanner
Epson®
Specification Sheet | Page 3 of 4 Epson
Efficient document
management
Scan directly to the cloud 2
The WorkForce DS-760 scans directly to popular cloud services 2. Just install the
included software on your PC and you’re ready to get started. Scan and send data
wherever it needs to be.
Advanced paper feed technology
Tackle any task with little to no downtime. Dynamic skew correction and multi-roller
paper feed play a vital role by detecting misfeeds and correcting the angle at which
the paper enters the scanner. Double-feed detection helps to eliminate paper jams.
And, auto size detection makes it easy to scan multiple sizes in a single stack.
Scan to the cloudScan to cloud
Scan multiple sizes
in a single stack
Scan oversized documents in one pass
Manage critical documents
Scan directly to popular cloud services2. Scan to email, an FTP server or any folder
on your PC. The WorkForce DS-760 supports ISIS and TWAIN drivers. And, it
includes OCR software for creating searchable PDFs or scanning directly to Word
and Excel® files.
Color Enhance
Color Enhance allows users to select and enhance a color from the RGB color channel
when scanning in black-and-white. This can help bring out a particular element that
might not otherwise show up clearly in a black-and-white scan, such as a signature
made with a light-blue pen.
Color Dropout
Color Dropout allows users to remove a color from the RGB color channel — a color
that might cause noise or other image issues during a document scan. For example,
a user scanning an invoice printed on pink paper could use “Color Dropout: Red” to
ignore all red elements and pull out the crisp black text.
BUILT TO PERFORMTM
S
can
n
ers
D
ocum
ents
S
can
n
ers
D
ocum
ents
Specifications
Type
Sheet-fed, one pass duplex color scanner
Sensor
600 dpi/1 line CISM
Optical Resolution
600 dpi
Output Resolution
75 to 1200 dpi
Effective Pixels
5100 x 8400 pixels
Color Scan Mode (output bit depth)
48-bit internal/24-bit external
Grayscale Scan Mode (output bit depth)
16-bit internal/24-bit external
Monochrome (output bit depth)
1-bit
Automatic Document Feeder Capacity
80 sheets
Paper size
Minimum: 2" x 2"
Maximum: 8.5" x 120"
Paper weight
40 to 210 g/sm
Buttons
4 push buttons: Start, Cancel, Job Select, Power
Light Source
Three-color RGB LED
Interface
Hi-Speed USB 2.0
Optional Interface Unit (RJ-45, 10BaseT/100BaseTX)
Scan Speed (letter sized)
45 ppm/90 ipm: 200 dpi Black & White, Color, Gray
45 ppm/90 ipm: 300 dpi Black & White, Color, Gray
43 ppm/86 ipm: 400 dpi Black & White, Gray
13 ppm/26 ipm: 400 dpi Color
33 ppm/66 ipm: 600 dpi Black & White, Gray
  8 ppm/16 ipm: 600 dpi Color
Reliability
Daily duty cycle: 4500 sheets
Consumables – Roller assembly kit: 200,000 cycles
System Requirements
Windows® 8/8.1, Windows 7, Windows Vista® (32/64-bit),
Windows XP® Professional x64, Windows XP Professional,
Windows XP Home Edition
General
Environmental Conditions
Temperature (Operating): 41 ° to 95 °F (5 ° to 35 °C)
Humidity: 10 – 80% (no condensation)
Power Requirements
Voltage: 100 – 240 VAC
Frequency: 50 – 60 Hz
Power consumption: 42 W
Ready: 8 W
Sleep: 1.6 W
Off: 0.4 W
Warranty
One-year limited warranty in the U.S. and Canada
Country of Origin
China
Software Included
Epson Scan, Document Capture Pro,
EMC Captiva ISIS
Driver Support
TWAIN, ISIS
Specifications and terms are subject to change without notice. EPSON and WorkForce are registered trademarks, EPSON Exceed Your Vision is a
registered logomark and Better Products for a Better Future is a trademark of Seiko Epson Corporation. Built to Perform is a trademark of Epson America,
Inc. SmartWay is a service mark of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency. All other product and brand names are trademarks and/or registered
trademarks of their respective companies. Epson disclaims any and all rights in these marks.
Copyright 2014 Epson America, Inc.  Com-SS-Oct-13  CPD-40504  2/14
Epson America, Inc.
3840 Kilroy Airport Way, Long Beach, CA 90806
Epson Canada Limited
185 Renfrew Drive, Markham, Ontario L3R 6G3
1	 Based on letter-sized scans at 300 dpi in Black-and-white, Grayscale or Color Mode, using the USB interface.
2	 With Epson Document Capture Pro software installed on the connected Windows PC.
3	 Based on U.S. and Canada NPD retail scanner databases, March 2013. NPD sample period CY2012.
4	 See our website for convenient and reasonable recycling options at www.epson.com/recycle
5	 SmartWay is an innovative partnership of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency that reduces greenhouse gases and other air pollutants
and improves fuel efficiency.
WorkForce® DS-760 Color Document Scanner
eco.epson.com
Other Features
Rigid plastic ID card scanning (including embossed cards)
Business card scanning
Oversized folded document scanning without carrier sheet
Up to 30 user-definable scan job settings with 9 jobs selectable
from front control panel
Optional Network Interface Unit
Security lock (Kensington® type)
Dimensions (W x D x H)
Product only: 8.8 lb, 11.8" x 8.7" x 8.1"
Eco Features
RoHS compliant
Recyclable product 4
Epson America, Inc. is a SmartWay SM Transport Partner 5
What’s In The Box
WorkForce DS-760, CD-ROM with scanner software, Start Here
poster, Hi-Speed USB 2.0 cable, AC adapter with power cable
Ordering Information
Product Name	 Product Code
WorkForce DS-760	 B11B222202
Accessories	 Product Code
Roller Assembly Kit 	 B12B813581
Carrier Sheets 	 B12B813431
Network Interface Unit 	 B12B808441
Specification Sheet | Page 4 of 4 BUILT TO PERFORM
BUILT TO PERFORMTM